GENERAL NOTES:

1. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS IS DESIGNED BY AND FIELD BUILT
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE

MUST BE ACCESSIBLE.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A

KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS

OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED.

ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN

B0 INCHES ABO THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY,

TEMPERED OR ACRYLIC PLASTIC S|

REEU‘I?M’ESI?TS.EC“ON FOR ROOF TO WALL AND WALL TO FLOOR CONNECTION

. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER N.F.P.A. — 10 INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE,

AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

PROVISIONS FOR EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

BUILDING OWNER AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL WHEN NOT

SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN (INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WHEN REQUIRED).

7. WHEN LOW SIDES OF ROOF PROVIDE LESS THAN 6" OF OVERHANG, GUTTERS

AND DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO

LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

IN WIND—BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS, EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT

OR PROTECTED WTH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING MEETING THE REQUIRMENTS

OF AN APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT STANDARD, OR ASTM E1996. WIND—BORNE

DEBRIS REGIONS ARE DESIGNATED IN SECTION 1609 OF THE IBC.

9. WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE CER11FIED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE WIND DESIGN

FRESSURE FOR_COMPONENTS AND CLADDING.

10. STRUCTURAL DETAILS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN SET ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURERS STATE APPROVED BUILDING SYSTEM MANUAL.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES: MARYLAND NOTES:

1. ALL CIROUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1. REFER TO STATE PACKAGE PAGE NO. C32.0 FOR REQUIRED
APPROPRIATE_ARTI F THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE. INSTALLED I CLOSETS THEY. SHA NS sureace DUCT PROTECTION AT CONNECTION TO HVAC UNIT.
MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY
ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE

A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM "STORAGE AREA® AS DEFINED BY 2. THE FOLLOWING NOTE SHALL BE ON THE BLDG. DATA PLATE:
NEC 410—8(a). THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR AND IS NOT
3. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN THE FOLLOWING MARYLAND

ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED THE COUNTIES:
BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITGH OR clkculT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO GARRETT, ALLEGANY
AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER
IS vn‘ré-ugp SI’?HT FI?I%AN THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED
4. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS 3. HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 90B WHEN
ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED "OFF" BUILDING VOLUME DOES NOT EXCEED 25,000 CUBIC FEET,
POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL OTHERWISE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 90A.
o S o LM ISR o
READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCII.)IIIJT BRCEAKER. 4 THESE PLANS ARE PREPARED TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION
5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE PRE-ENGINEERED FACTORY BUILT MODULAR BUILDING,
OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLI— AND THEY INCLUDE MINIMUM ON-SITE SUPPORT AND TIE
ANCE WITH SECTION 110—9 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT. DOWN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MODULAR BUILDING. THE
6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE PROJECT ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. INCORPORATION AND COORDINATION OF THESE PLANS INTO
7. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S! SHALL SITE THE OVERALL PROJECT DESIGN.
CONNECTED WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION S, OR CABLE CONNECTORS.

8. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS EXTERIOR SHALL BE IN WEATHER
PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURES. THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN

PLUMBING NOTES:

THE D.

1. WHEN RESTROOM FACILITES AND/OR PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED PER IPC
SECTION 403 ARE NOT PROVIDED WTHIN THE BUILDING, THESE MUST BE PROVIDED ON
SITE AND BE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE, AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF
THE LOCALP\EJAI_?I_IES)DICTION HAVING AUTHORITY (THIS NOTE SHALL BE INDICATED ON

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SHALL BE 14 INCHES x 14 INCHES ADJUSTABLE
WITH 8 INCHES x 18 INCHES (INSIDE) OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS

DUCT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL

1. THE INTERNATIO|
CCESSIBLE Rl

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

ACCESSIBLE.

NO_HIGHEI

INAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE DISPLAYED AT ALL
ESTROOM FACILITIES AND AT AccESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES UNLESS
ALL ENTRANCES ARI INACCES! ANCES SHALL HAVE
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS INDICATING THE ROUTE TO THE NEAREI' ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE.

2. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS S'IALL HAVE A SPOUT HEIGHT NO HIGHER THAN 36
INcHESoA.%OVE THE FLOOR AN GE OF B, THAN IN¢

D ED I 34 INCHES ABOVE
FOR INDIVIDUALS IN WHEELK}IAIRS. ADDI11(NALLY DRINKING WATER PROVISIONS

THE FL
SHALL BE MADE FOR INDIIDUALS WHO HAVE DIFFICULTY BENDING.

3. WHERE STORAGE FACILITIES SUCH AS CABINETS, SHELVES, CLOSETS AND DRAWERS ARE
PROVIDED AT LEAST ONE TYPE PROVIDED SHALL CONTAIN STORAGE SPACE COMPLYING
WITH THE FOLLOWING: DOORS ETC. TO SUCH

LATCHES, U—SHAPED PULLSR); SPACES
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR FOR FORWARI
OAT HOOKS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 48 IN(}IES ABOVE THE FI.O(R 48 ||
ISTANCE FROM WHEEL CHAIR TO ROD EX
(R TULET ROOMS SHALL BE 40 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHE

D REACH OR

SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE (I.E. TOUCH
S SHALL BE 15 INCHES MINIMUM AND INCHES
SIDE_REACH; LOTHES RODS OR

ICHES _MAXIMUM
IN KITCHENS R

VES
MAXIMUM ABOVE IN FLOOI

ISPENSERS, REcEPTAG.ES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO
RECEPTACLES ON WALLS SHALL BE

DI
HI(}IER THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FL(
NO THAN 15 ING-IB ABOVE THE FLDOR EXcEPﬂCN
APPLY WHERE THE OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT DICT/ W
RECEPTACLES ARE NDT NORMALLY INTENDED FOR USE BY BUILDING OOCUPANTS.

5. WHERE EMERGENCY WA'I'HIEING SYSTEMS ARE PRDVIED, THEY SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE

ATES OTH

M
HEIGHT IJMITA110NS DO NOT
ERMSE OR

OUNTED
CTRICAL

AND VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING
EVSERTRI%WI AND PLACED 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 6 INCHES BELOW CEILING,WHICH—

6. ALL DOORS S'IALL BE OPENABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED
SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREE!
TO AN OPEN POSITION OF 12 DEGREES SHALL BE
REQUIRED FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN DOORS OTHER THAN

. FOR ALL SLIDING, FOLDING, AND INTERIOR HINGED DOORS.

THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR
SECONDS MINIMUM. THE MAXIMUM FORCE
FIRE DOORS SHALL NOT

STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS
MARYLAND, VIRGINIA,

BUILDING RISK CATEGORY: n

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:
A. 40 PSF

B. 1000 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER JD IN(!'I
x 30 INCH AREA LOCATED ANYWHERE

ROOF LIVE LOAD:
A. 35 PSF

A Pg = 35 PSF GROUND SNOW LOAD
B. Pf = 269 PSF FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD
0

C. Co = 1. SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR

D. ls = 1.0 SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR

E Ct = 11 SNOW THERMAL FACTOR

WIND LOAD: ASCE 7-10

Al Vult= 170 MPH WIND SPEED

A2 Vasd = 132 MPH WIND SPEED

B.lw = 1.0 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR

[ WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY

D. GCpi= 0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT

E P ZONE1: 37.9 PSF  Pw: ZONE 4 411 PSF
ZONE 2: 636 PSF Z0NE 5: 50.7 PSF
ZONE 3: 95.7 PSF

F. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE
UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15
FEET IN HEIGHT.

SEISMIC LOAD:

= 1.0 SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR

4
D

SITE CLASS
SEISMIC FORCE R-SHNG SYSTEM.
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY

TERAL FORCE ANALYSIS PROCEDURE
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEF.
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEF.
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENT
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENT
DESIGN BASE SHEAR
RESPONSE MODIFICATION COEFFICIENT
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT

FLOOD LOAD:
THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A
FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

A
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
o
K.
L

©

EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RATING: NOT RATED

05 20 2016 IU. THIS BUILDING MUST BE INSTALLED WITH THE FIRE

SEPARATION DISTANCES REQUIRED BY IBC
TABLE 602 AND SECTION 705.3

11.  ENGERGY CODE COMPLIANCE: SEE ATTACHED ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.

12, MANUFACTURERS DATA PLATE, STATE LABELS AND
EMC LAB
ELECTRICAL PANEL.

ELS ARE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO

ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS
DEPARTMENT

SITE INSTALLED ITEMS

MARLYLAND PLAN NO.: DBI 6851 MD.
MARYLAND SERIAL NO.: 6851A—-6851B, 6852A—-6852B, 6853A—6853B, 6854A—6854B, 6855A—6855B
6856A—6856B, 6857A—6857B, 6858A—6858B, 6859A—6859B, 6860A—6860B, 6861A—6861B,
6862A—6862B, 6863A—6863B, 6864A—6864B, 6865A—6865B, 6856A—6856B, 6857A—6857B, 6868A—6868B

. n.ooR suaFAcEs SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP_RESISTANT. CHANGES IN LEVEL BET-
1. A FIRE ALARM MUST BE SITE IN5TALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY T o S I T R N D T R orLF SHALL ALSO 5. TO LOCAL BUILDER AND/OR SITE DEVELOPER: ALL SITE WORK HAVE R—5 MINIMUM INSULATION EXCEPT DUCTS EXPOSED TO VENTILATED ATTICS WEEN 025 INCH_AND 05 INCH SHALL BE WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. INCLUDING THE LOCATION OF THE BUILDING, IS REQUIRED TO AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL HAVE R—8.5 INSULATION. CHANGES N LEVEL GREATER THAN 0.5 INGH REQUIRE RAWPS. GARPET PILE THICKNESS SHALL
9. EXTERIOR LIGHTS NOT INTENDED FOR 24 HOUR USE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY A MD. REG. ARCH. OR ENG. 2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BE 0.5 MAX. GRATINGS IN FLOOR SHALL HAVE SPACES NO GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WIDE IN
PHOTOCELL OR TIMER. TO VERIFY CODE COMPLIANCE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FOR AR RETURN AND/OR AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN. ONE DIREc’ﬂON DOORWAY THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 INCH IN HEIGHT.
10. THE BUILDINGS_FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS, FIRE DETECTION FIRE_RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR EXTERIOR PROTECTION. MEANS - 8. ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE (LE. LEVER —
SYSTEMS, ETC.) SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101 AND NFPA 72 AND OF EGRESS, HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS, OTHER PERTINENT 3. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES PROVIDING OPERRATED PUSHTYPE. U-SHAPED) MOUNTED WITH OPERABLE PARTS BE N 34 INCHES
SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SITE RELATED MATTERS. DOCUMENTS RALATED TO SITE WORK, 10 CFM PER OCCUPANT AND 0.12 AREA AIRFLOW RATE PER IMC SECTION 403 MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.
THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL MUST BE INSTALLED IN A HIGHLY VISIBLE LOCATION INCLUDING SITE AND DEVELOPMENT DRAWINGS, SHALL BE 4. MECHANICAL SYSTEM IS DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 27 USING
ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. (THE FACP CANNOT BE SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL GOVERMENT AGENCY FOR REVIEW 10 CFM PER PERSON AND 0.12 SQUARE FEET OF AREA BASED ON CONTINUOUS
INSTALLED IN A CLOSET OR BATHROOM). AND APPROVAL. OCCUPANCY. THE OCCUPANT LOAD MAY BE INCREASED FOR INTERMITTENT
11,2011 NEC SECTION 406.14 REQUIRES TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTS IN DAYCARES AND OGCUPANGY BASED UPON ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE
SCHOOLS WITH KIDS AGED 7 AND YOUNGER. WTH ASHRAE 62.
WINDOW & DOOR SPECIFICATIONS
1. DBL. PANE WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL CLIMATE ZONES.
SEE THE COMCHECK ENERGY CALCULATIONS FOR THE MAXIMUM
ALLOWED U—FACTOR AND SHGC.
2. THE MAXIMUM_ALLOWABLE AIR LEAKAGE RATE FOR WINDOWS
IS 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF WINDOW AREA.
3. THE MAXIMUM_ALLOWABLE AIR LEAKAGE RATE FOR EXTERIOR DOORS
IS 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF DOOR AREA.
BUILDING DESIGN PARAMETERS CODE SUMMARY:
EDUCATION STATE BUILDING ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING ACCESSIBILTY ENERGY CODE
. ELEMENTARY
1. USE/OCCUPANCY: e MARYLAND | 2015 1BC ADAAG
2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B 2015 NFPA 101 W/ 2014 NEC 2015 IMC. 2015 IPC 2012 MARYLAND 2015 IECC
3. SPRINKLER SYSTEM: N MD. AMENDMENTS ACCESS. CODE
. 840 SF.
5. BLoNG Ko 15 FEE ZA3ewde BLoe. o CC/ANSI A117.1—
. : _— . CD. ICC/ANSI A 09
6. NUMBER OF STORIES: N VIRGINIA 2012 1BC 2011 NEC 2012 IMC. 2012 IPC w/\{A. AMEND. 2012 [ECC
APPROVED 7. NUMBER OF MODULES: 2 2012 IFC
8. OCCUPANT LOAD _39 BASED ON 20 NET SF/PERSON

THE LAWS OF TH
EXPIRATION DATE: _6—6—

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
F THE STA 8588

TE1(8)Y MARYLAND, LICENSE NO.

CONSULTING ENGINEER | JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. —

212 FOX TRAIL — PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 — (610) 857—2458 I

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER,
HAVE NOT BEEN INSPECTED BY EMC AND ARE NOT CERTIFIED BY THE

STATE MODULAR LABEL. NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY

LIMIT THE ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIAL THAT MAY BE REQUIRED

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO

LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. CODE COMPLIANCE MUST BE DETERMINED AT
THE LOCAL LEVEL.

1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM.
2. RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING.
3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S).
4. GLAZED OPENING PROTECTION (SEE GENERAL NOTE NO. 8)
5. ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO
THE BUILDING.
6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB—FEEDERS
7. CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE
MATELINE(S) — (MULTI-UNITS ONLY).
8. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES
(MULTI-UNITS ONLY).
9. FIRE INSPECTION
10. FIRE ALARM
11. DOWNSPOUTS AND GUTTERS
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DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.

P.0. BOX 2200
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534

440 THOMPSON DR.
(912) 384-7080

DATE: 5-10-16 REVISIONS:
SCALE : NO SCALE
CODES: SEE NOTES
STATES: VA, MD oY
J.B.
DBI6851—68 A/B SHEET
EDUCATION
—11 OF 6
COVER SHEET |DJ%SP1;'1/,\1:‘%§.




SYMBOLS ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
WTH 1-32W TUBES

_J-—BOXES ONLY
CIRCUIT NOMENCLATURE B(Rj:g &E) 36'-0"
[P] FIRE ALARM PULL STATION =) VERTICAL TIE-DOWN
[F] FRE ALARM HORN/STROBE b ol P | o o CORNER OF B%I\I(_:I;:NG) WP F—3-5"—
[S] FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT TYPICAL PHOTO N
m oo “ve 2 ) ’
NO- 1S SHOW) 9 12'x4 MARKERIiBIR%I%IO 32° AFF MG E "
@ SMOKE DETECTOR 68 RECEPTAGLES 20a 122 " 4’x4’ TACK BRD. x g 4'x4’ TACK BRD. 2
(ﬂ) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 V. 2 4 LIGHTING 15 A 14-2 NM -_—— - = \_/ -_—_— - =
dﬂ) SINGLE RECEPTACLE 240 V. ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: w @ @ @
¢ INCANDESCENT LIGHT %E a e COAT RACK W/30
WITH 1- 60 W. BULB DESCRIPTION KVA rin Ol I:Q HOOKS AND SHELF —— =
< : >
COMPACT FLOURESENT | ABOVE AT 48"AFF
GENERAL LIGHTING I o J
n LIGHT 1-60 W. BULB .0035 KW/SF X B40 SF X 1.25m= 32 - Bl | ;-SEEEE ToP oF
() HoH PRESSURE 9 _RECEPTS AT 180VA/1000= _ 16 - \ , .
SODIUM LIGHT WATER HEATER 6.5 KW = - 33'-10
#AGFAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.25= + -
METAL HALIDE _105
s i = T
o
OVENTFAN 16.1 KW o) - - -_——_— 6
ToTAL __16.1 KW - =)
" TOTAL/240 X 1000= _68 AMPS oY) CLASSROOM GFI % /-E%NKI\-IIVVQEAT
COMB. VENT FAN & LIGHT INSTALL _150 _ AP PANEL = CARPET WP STRIP 1100 CFM
120/240 V 19 N @ £ @ @ .3 IWC ESP
X suppLy AR RecISTER T | @ . . (4) LAYER 3/4", 28" PLYWOOD BEAM . . * = 240 V. 16 HVAC
[] RETURN AR REGISTER b H(E= REFER TO MD. APPROVED STRUCT. PACKAGE PAGE C29.3 @" T RROVIDED
e ¥
W FLOOD LIGHT ~2-150W BULBS =37 ] 2] ‘ ERKE-S#H1 glR INTAKE.
- LINE PLENUM W/
THERMOSTAT X & _ - &— - — & - 1/2" GYP. BOARD 100 CFM GABLE
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE o] P ——— VENT FAN CKT#B
WITH 2-25W TUBES 4 4 || 4 ||
I / I CL.

EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO
W/BATTERY BACKUP

EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO
W/REMOTE HEAD
W/BATTERY BACKUP

11'_8”

PASSIVE
VENT

= WOOD SHELVING

Be U o

MY

{7 EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO 3” CONDUIT
EXIT] W/BATIERY BACKUP _ o R 0
— - = 2" CONDUIT |
® EXIT SIGN 4 -
W/EATTERY BACKUP D 8 i M
LT psma (5 B 91 fm =) owd |
—ie = 3 S e
v TELEPHONE JACK 150 AMP E.P.
WP 4"
$ $3 SWITCH & 3 WAY SWITCH w HOTO 120/240V.,19 g|41L4LEX1S4TUSé£D
05 QCOUPANCY SENSOR A3 —0"—fr16” 4 DOWN INTO PLENUM
FIRE EXTINGUISHER “ 4,_8" N
17—
244"
35"
SYMBOLE DOOR  SCHEDULE TOTAL
A | 36"X80" HOLLOW CORE IMPERIAL OAK W/REDIFRAME 2
E | 36"X80" STEEL/STEFEX24” VIEW BLOCK 2
SYMBOLE WINDOW SCHEDULE TOTAL PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
APPROVED \/ | 24"X54" VERTICAL SLIDE, INSULATED BRONZE/TINTED 3 TE EAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. LICENGE NGO - goma | VR
EXPIRATION DATE: 6—6-18
05 20 2016
COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE: CONSULTING ENGINEER | JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. 212 FOX TRAIL PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 (610) 857-2458 |
\ N1 LS
2) 2x4 SYP #2 THIS HALF. 2) 2x4 SYP #2 EACH HALF -
@ @ # (2) 2x # DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.
{C) (3) 2x4 sYP #2 THIS HALF. (D) (3) 2x4 SYP #2 EACH HALF. P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384—7080
(E) (4) 2x4 sYP #2 THIS HALF. {F) (4) 2x4 SYP #2 EACH HALF.
DATE: 5-10-16 REVISIONS:
(G) (5) 2x4 SYP #2 THIS HALF. {H) (2) 2x6 SYP #2 EACH HALF. Nscae . s/6-r—o

* WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER CODES: SEE NOTES

NOTES: STATES: VA, MD BY:
1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER. J.B.
PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE SHALL BE USED.
2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS AT EACH STUD OF EACH COLUMN. DBI6851-68 A/B SHEET
3. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED. EDUCATION
—12 oF 6
FLOOR PLAN |‘3§§,‘;’ﬂ,%’f'
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FRONT ELEVATION

43" MAX.
TYPICAL

ELEVATION NOTES: TYPICAL

SEE—-CROSS SECTION FOR
METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION

ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S),

AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE

INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS,
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE

(WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE

1 SQUARE FOOT NET VENT AREA
PER 1/150TH OF THE FLOOR AREA,
AND AN 18" X 24" MINIMUM CRAWL
SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY
OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

APPROVED
05 20 2016

LEFT ELEVATION

RIGHT ELEVATION

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED
Y ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OY MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _§588

EXPIRATION DATE: _6-6-18

CONSULTING ENGINEER [ JAMES BRADLEY, P.E.

212 FOX TRAIL PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 (610) 857—2458|

P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384-7080

@ DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.

REVISIONS:
BY:
J.B.
DBI6851-68 A/B SHEET
EDUCATION L oF 6
ELEVATIONS |[3%SPT;'1¢1'14%§:




- 4" CONC. CAP
l - VERTICAL TIE DOWN L MATELINE OR PT 2x8 (TYPICAL)
1.5" MIN. STRAP FASTENED TO o
(TvP.) COLUMN WITH 18-16d TIE DOWN | 36'—0" | 0'-0 SOLID 24"X24"X8"
COMMON NAILS OR EQUAL STRAPS CONCRETE FOOTING
8" (©) REFERENCE POINT
= |_ 16"x16"x8"
P |:|:| PIER
12" MAX. (CENTERLINE OF PIER TO
(o COLUMN) |_ J
Il | o 6'-7" | 3-3" PLAN VIEW SECTION
L/ ANCHOR 4o
L l = PIER TYPE A
P i . —
st ‘ T ‘ 5 = ==
| ® ® izet Izgl [} ) ] e
> 2] et Ol (I, i L
o _ | ]
A C
s e, ® 0 ® !
4, POURING FOOTING 34'-8" 2'—4” I_ J
SECTION C-C | = .
VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAP DETAIL r:E|1_ ! '_[ﬁ' Il ._'_E[1 PLAN VEW  SECTION
L= == == == =
(?) L PIER TYPE B
GROUND ANCHOR WITH DUAL BOLT .Fl_l—| . __ __ MARRIAGE LINE —_ — l_ —l HITCH END
HEAD FOR CONNECTION OF TIE DOWN (M| —E}'— 4 un BNV
STRAP FROM EACH SIDE OF MARRIAGE 8) | = J |_ J
UINE- B IER 1 = = = PIER 1 }%X#S;X%Q;HcgNggETE
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NOTE: GROUND ANCHOR
THIS FOUNDATION PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE AS A st oA AGHER = .
TYPICAL STANDARD. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS MUST # ;’?El)iqe
BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABILITY IF THIS PLAN IS TO BE | I:I:I |
USED. ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE DESIGNED BY |_ J
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE —
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. PLAN VIEW SECTION
PIER TYPE D
FOUNDATION NOTES: NOTE: FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS MARRIAGE WALL PIER REQUIREMENTS
THE NUMBER OF PIERS SHOWN ON THIS FOUNDATION
1. ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN PLAN IS NO INDICATION OF THE AMOUNT OF PIERS PER VINMUM SOLL NUMBER OF VERTICAL
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. REQUIRED AND NEEDED FOR THIS BUILDING. SEE A\ MoouLe PIER TO STEEL BEAM NUNBER B O v PIER TYPE ool POW STRAPS
2. TE_DOMN STRAPS T0 BE 1-1/4% 035" TPE-1, FINISH B, GRADE 1 ZINC COATED MAXIMUM PIER SPACING CHART TO THE RIGHT FOR WDTH MODULE EDGE SPACING ( LE)
THE CORRECT NUMBER OF PIERS REQUIRED FOR
CONFORMING WITH ASTM D3953-91. TIE DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING HARDWARE s om . . 2000 PSF D 1
SHALL HAVE 3150# MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY. EACH SOIL BEARING CAPACITY. -8 22 1/4 95 1/2 1 3000 Por P 7
3. EACH GROUND ANCHOR SHALL HAVE A WORKING CAPACITY NO LESS THAN THE
SUM OF THE REQUIRED WORKING CAPACITIES OF ALL TIE DOWN STRAPS CONNECTED MAXIMUM PIER MINIMUM SOIL
T0 THE GROUND ANCHOR, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPACING BEARING CAPACITY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. DESIGN OF GROUND ANCHOR, INCLUDING SHAFT
LENGTH, NUMBER AND DIAMETER OF HELIXES, ETC., TO BE AS SPECIFIED BY THE
GROUND ANCHOR MANUFACTURER FOR THE ACTUAL SOIL TYPE ENCOUNTERED. IF THE -
Homcme OR PULLOUT CAPACTE;E oF GROUND ANCHORS ARE BELOW THE ASSUMED 9'-0 2000 PSF
DESIGN VALUES, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED FOR AN ALTERNATE oo 3000 PSF
ANCHORAGE DESIGN. APPROVED
4. THE FIRST TIE-DOWN STRAP FROM ENDWALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 THE
MAXIMUM SPACING INDICATED.
5. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONGRETE MASONRY UNITS 202 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
D e e T e T e 0520 2016
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED)
WTH ITS LISTING.  PIER FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. BY ME, AND THAT | AM_A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
6. MINIMUM CONCRETE FOOTING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. B A OF ATHE STATE Y MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 8588
7. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615, GRADE 60. END WALL
RENFORCEMENT BARS SUALL BE- COULLY SPACED AND FLACED W 5
CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING.
8. SEE SHEET 1 OF 6 FOR BUILDING DESIGN LOADS. ONSULTING ENGINEER| JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. 212 FOX TRAIL PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 (610) 857—2458|
EXTERIOR SIDEWALL FLOOR JOIST — =
| |-BEAM T
9. I-BEAM SUPPORT PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED LATERALLY (90° FROM THE \LLLLLLIT T
ORIENTATION SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN). cENT(ERIJNE OF EACH PIER 00 CROSS MEMBER ‘\\\‘“ MA"'H; DI AMOND BUILDERS INC
MUST BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE I-BEAM CENTERLINE. P T oV OF R .
¥ WELD CLIP TO BOTTOM G Taarreeas :, P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
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CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN. FOOTINGS SHALL BE HE: ANCHOR AT &=11" 0.C. TIE DOWN STRAP s ,(\?:.‘ o
PLACED ON NON—EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY. W £ a PROVIDE 2 ANCHORS/ S & 5-10-16 REVISIONS:
11. INSTALL BLOCK PIER ON EAGH SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS. N Y W MODULE ENDWALL. s 'Y
(MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION ONLY — OPTIONAL WHEN NOT SHOWN) FINISH ( TYP. EACH MODULE.) = e NO_SCALE
SLIGHT ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED TO INSURE OPENABILITY AFTER GRADE — = -
INSTALLATION OF BUILDING IS COMPLETE. . H 0 . SEE NOTES
= TSR s S T SR LT P Jz K e 4o
BETWEEN MODULES THAT MAY OCCUR DURING INSTALLATION.. THE FOUNDATION SI= GROUND ANCHOR 4= GROUND ANCHOR '5, (@) '-. = J.B.
DESIGNER, FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR AND MODULAR BUILDING INSTALLER MUST FOOTINGS MUST EXTEND A\
CONSULT TO DETERMINE IF ADJUSTMENTS TO PIER LOCATIONS ARE NEEDED TO BELOW FROST LINE % 6\ *e, /vo 586 . DBI6851—68 A / B SHEET
ACCOUNT FOR TOLERANCES NEEDED DURING INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDING MODULES ';,’ \S\S-.,. ;.8_....- X EDUCATION
10,1 4
R T A £ QATIONS AL HAVE AL MEGETATION crin. SECTION A—A Z—Z ENDWALL TIE DOWN DETAIL ":,,,gNA\-“f:\\o “OUNDATION e | OF 6
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INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

CEILING — 1/2" GYP. BOARD CEILING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’'S
SPECIFICATIONS.  (SEASPRAY FINISH)

WALL = 1/2” GYPSUM BOARD (VCG THROUGHTOUT)
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

FLOOR — AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN

NOTE:

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL BE CLASS B OR BETTER IN

IN CORRIDORS AND CLASS C OR BETTER IN ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES.
FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS Il OR BETTER.

ATTIC VENTILATION IS PROVIDED BY
(1) 100 CFM FAN AND (1) GABLE VENT PER MODULE.

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO EACH TRUSS

w/ NO LESS THAN (8) 15 GA. STAPLES

W/ 1" PENETRATION INTO TRUSS KING POST
OR EQUIVALENT FASTENING.

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES AND FLOOR PLAN
FOR CEILING DUCT SPECIFICATIONS

RIM MEMBER 2x4 SPF#2 MINIMUM
TOP AND BOTTOM

LISTED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.—

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED
FROM SIDE TO SIDE @ 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM.

2x4 SPF #3 (MIN.) RIM RAIL TOP &

BOTTOM ON BOTH SIDES OF MATELINE
* FASTENED W/ 2—15 GA. INTO TRUSS

KING POST IF RIDGEBEAM IS NOT USED

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF — MULE-HIDE 60 MIL (BLACK) EPDM FULLY ADHERED IN ACCORDANCE
W/ESR 1776 OVER 7/16” MULE—HIDE FR DECK PANEL 'C’ INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

WALL — 7/16” SMART PANEL SIDING OVER APPROVED MOISTURE
BARRIER INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MINIMUM
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIDGE BEAM OR TRUSS.

—— ROOF COVERING OVER FR DECK
PANEL 'C' — SEE
SHEATHING DETAIL

NOTE
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GABLE TRUSS BRACING AND FASTENING
PER APPROVED STATED DESIGN PACKAGE

S

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
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26 GA. X 1.5" STEEL STRAP FROM
PLATE TO WALL STUD @ 16 0.C. WITH
7-15 GA. X 1 1/4" STAPLES PER STRAP
NOTE: TRUSSES WHICH DO NOT FALL
DIRECTLY OVER WALL STUDS SHALL BE
STRAPPED TO TOP PLATE AND TOP PLATE
SHALL BE STRAPPED TO NEAREST ADJACENT
STUD W/ EQUIVALENT FASTENING

CEILING FINISH
DBL. TOP PLATE 2X6 SPF#2

SIDEWALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:

R—48 INSULATION j

AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.
EXTERIOR BRACING MATERIAL:

END WALL STUDS

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY
FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4” MINIMUM BELOW
TOP OF RIM JOIST WMITH ALL SHEATHING EDGES SUPPORTED
BY 2° NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE

'S

: ENDWALL
/

8" \
\
( SIDEWALL
MULEHIDE: STAGGER JOINTS 48" O.C.

FR DECK PANEL 'C’ TO BE FASTENED
TO TRUSSES PER APPROVED STRUCTURAL
PACKAGE.

ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF#2 @ 16" 0.C.

2x6 SPF#2 @ 16" 0.C. -

7/16" SMART PANEL SHEATHING FASTENED W/ 16
GA. X 1"X 1-1/2" STAPLES 3" 0.C. ON EDGES AND 6"
0.C. IN THE FIELD, OR USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL

2x HEADER PER
APPROVED PACKAGE

Y TYPICAL WINDOW,
\ SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR SPECIFICATIONS

47-3/4" (12" WIDE UNITS)

MODULE
SILL PLATE 2X6 SPF#2 ¢

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF#2 @ 16" 0.C.

3/4" PLYWOOD STURD—I FLOOR,
EXP.—1, 20" _—

BOTTOM PLATE 2X4 SPF#3

8'-0"

\ 95-1/2" (12 WIDE_UNITS)

26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST @ OPENING

1" PEN. STAPLES PER STRAP END
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS)

48" (TYP) |

|
| |/—T&GJ|OINT

SPECIFIED FOR ENDWALLS.
ENDWALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:

EXTERIOR
SIDE WALL STUDS

2x6 SPF#2 © 16" O.C. "

AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.
BRACING MATERIAL:

R—19 INSULATION \

R—-30 INSULATION
HIGH DENSITY

SOSBEBEL

SN0,

| 00000

LAG CHASSIS TO FLOOR JOIST PER

APPROVED STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

x 4" CONC.
CAP BLOCK (TYP.)

x TYPICAL |-BEAM
PIER

OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER
SPACING (SEE APPROVED
PACKAGE FOR SPACING)

INSTALL 2x8 SYP#2 MINIMUM BEARING
BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS UNDER
ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRIBUTARY
LOAD DISTANCE OF GREATER THAN

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG
SCREWS STAGGERED FROM
SIDE TO SIDE @ 48" O.C.

MAXIMUM. LAG SCREWS
MUST PENETRATE 1.75"

MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT
MODULE RIM JOIST

12 FEET MEASURED ALONG MARRIAGE
E

RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

4 LAYERS 3/4"X 28" PLYWOOD, RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, STRUCT.—1, 5 PLY/5 LAYER, 48/24
EACH HALF CONTINUOUS ENTIRE LENGTH OF CLEARSPAN.

NOTES:

PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN.

ALL PLYWOOD BUTT JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED 24" MINIMUM.

ALL RIDGE BEAM PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS MUST BE THE SAME DEPTH, THICKNESS, AND GRADE
OF PLYWOOD. NO LUMBER OR PLYWOOD FLANGES ARE PERMITTED.

PLYWOOD MUST BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE W/ PS I-95.

PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS IN EACH HALF OF THE UNITS MUST BE GLUE NAILED TO ADJACENT
LAYERS IN ACCORDANCE W/ PDS SUPPLEMENT #5, W/ AN ADHESIVE COMPLYING W/ ASTM
D2559, OR CA25—4.

PLYWOOD MUST NOT BE TREATED W/ A FIRE RETARDANT PROCESS.

MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS THAN 18%.

BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO
EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL.

INSTALL (2X4) X 20" SPF#3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS, WHEN
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM W/
100% GLUE COVERAGE AND (6) 16 GA. X 2—1/2" STAPLES.

o G
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GENERAL CROSS—SECTION NOTES:

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,
YIELD STRENGTH = 36 K
ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANSI/ ASME B18.2.1. Fypg= 60 KSI MINIMUM.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPPING LOCATIONS,
ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

I-BEAM — M12 X 11.8

RIM JOIST 2X8 SYP#2

BRACING MATERIAL AND FASTENING METHOD AS

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY
FROM TOP OFTRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM BELOW
TOP OF RIM JOIST WMITH ALL SHEATHING EDGES SUPPORTED
BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE

7/16" SMART PANEL SHEATHING EXP. 1,
FASTENED W/8d COMMON OR GALV. BOX
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. IN THE FIELD.

FLOOR JOISTS 2x8 SYP#2 @ 16" 0O.C.

APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN:
TRUSS PAGE # : _ UNIVERSAL
TRUSS DRAWING. # _ F381103

OR ATTACHED DWG.

APPROVED
05 20 2016

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR_APPROVED

BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
OF THE STATE OY MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _8588

EXPIRATION DATE: _6—6-18

|CONSULTING ENGINEER | JAMES BRADLEY, P.E.

212 FOX TRAIL PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 (610) 857—2458'

r ON
Wt

DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.

P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384—7080

5-10—-16 REVISIONS:

NO SCALE
SEE NOTES

VA, MD BY:
J.B.
DBI6851—68 A/B SHEET
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APPROVED
05 20 2016

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED|
BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER
THE F THE STATE OY MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. _8588

EXPIRATION DATE: 6-6-18

|CONSULTING ENGINEER| JAMES BRADLEY, P.E. 212 FOX TRAIL PARKESBURG, PA. 19365 (610) 857—2458|

= e

P.0. BOX 2200 440 THOMPSON DR.
DOUGLASS, GEORGIA 31534 (912) 384-7080

@ DIAMOND BUILDERS INC.
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REVISIONS:
3/16"=1'-0"
SEE NOTES
VA, MD v
J.B.
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